11-25-1998



**PATENT** 

11.20.98

## 100906063 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	IS UNLY					
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
⊠ New						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name					
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other					
☐ Correction of PTO Error	U.S. Government					
Reel #: Frame #	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
☐ Corrective Document	Department of File Depart File					
Reel #: Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	k if additional names of conveying parties attached					
	Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name Jane Seabrook	10/20/1998					
Name L. Katheryn Douglas	10/20/1998					
Name	1 1					
Name	1 1					
Name	1 1					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 4) Agriculture and Agri Food Canada	☐ If document to be recorded					
Name (line 1) Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada	☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not					
ramo (mo 2)	domiciled in the United					
Address (line 1) Central Experimental Farm	States, an appointment of a					
, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	domestic representative is					
Address (line 2)	attached. (Designation must					
	be a separate document from					
Address (line 3) Ottawa Ontario/Canad						
City State/Country  Domestic Representative Name and Address	Zip Code  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
1/26/1998 DNGUYEN 00000013 09017648 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 FC:581 40.00 GP	406					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0189

Page 2 PATENT	
orrespondent Name and Address	
Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 248-7000	
Name Patent Administrator	
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP	
Address (line 2) High Street Tower	
Address (line 3) 125 High Street	
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110	
ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any attachments.	
pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)	-
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
09/017,648	
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT	
lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)	
Deposit Account Number # 20-0531	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🔀 No 🗍	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorizes indicated herein.	zed,
वञ ।।।।।।।व।।च। ।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।।	
Michael J. Twomey Michael J. Twomey Nov 17, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	_

395MJT4191/4.678447

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE: Jane Seabrook whose full post office address is 850 Lincoln Road,

Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada E3B 4Z7 and L. Katheryn Douglass, whose full post

office address is 850 Lincoln Road, Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada E3B 4Z7

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

REGENERATION OF SOMATIC EMBRYOS FROM PLANT TISSUES, for which

applications for Letters Patents have been made, specifically, U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

09/017,648, filed February 2, 1998;

and

WHEREAS, HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY

AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, having a place of business at Central

Experimental Farm, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0C6, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any

Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in and to any and all divisions,

reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue

any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted,

as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not

been made.

PATENT

REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0191

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada and all foreign countries. - 3

In with	ess whereof the Assi	gnor has executed this	Assignment through	ts duly authorized
officer(s) this	_20 <sup>th</sup> day of _	October	, 1998.	·
			.2	

Jane Seabrook

County of York

Province of New Summer

1998, before me personally appeared the above named Dr. Jane Seabrook, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

S. L. Strain

**REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0192** 

In witness whereof the As	signor has executed this A	Assignment through its duly	
In witness whereof the As authorized officer(s) this	day of Ootoba	, 1998.	
	L. Katheryn Douglass		
County of York			
Province of			

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, before me personally appeared the above named L. Katheryn Douglass, to me known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be her own free act and deed.

**RECORDED: 11/20/1998** 

Witness Witness

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0193